OP \$40.00 3221262

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kangadis Food, Inc.		04/21/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JRD IMC, LLC	
Street Address:	15-24 132nd Street	
City:	College Point	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11356	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3221262	TRADITIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014642.061057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joelle Zajk
SIGNATURE:	/Joelle Zajk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADITIONAL Assignment#page1.tif source=TRADITIONAL Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Kangadis Food, Inc. a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 55 Corporate Drive Hauppauge, New York 11788 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of JRD IMC, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 15-24 132nd Street College Point, New York 11356 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark TRADITIONAL and U.S. Registration No. 3,221,262 therefor, a copy of the registration being attached hereto (hereinafter the "Mark"), and the owner of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, domestic and foreign in and to the Mark along with the goodwill associated with said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignce, the entire worldwide rights, title, interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this /day of April, 2014

Kangadis Food, Inc.

By

Name: Themis Kangadis

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0261

<u>un lagred</u>

RECORDED: 04/25/2014